

\232

ITEM NO.33  
(Chamber matter)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2 & 3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13031/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in LPA No. 700/2002  
& CWP No. 11908/1992 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

M.D.,PEPSU ROADWAYS TRANSPORT CORPN.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.2 : (Appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased  
Respondent Nos. 7, 8, 9 & 19)

I.A.No.3 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing the application for  
substitution and for setting aside the abatement)

Date: 05/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for substitution as also on the  
application for condonation of delay and setting aside the abatement.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

\232

ITEM NO.33  
(Chamber matter)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2 & 3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13031/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in LPA No. 700/2002  
& CWP No. 11908/1992 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

M.D., PEPSU ROADWAYS TRANSPORT CORPN. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.2 : (Appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased

Respondent Nos. 7, 8, 9 & 19)

I.A.No.3 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing the application for substitution and for setting aside the abatement)

Date: 05/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for substitution as also on the application for condonation of delay and setting aside the abatement.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)