

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13031/2006

M.D.,PEPSU ROADWAYS TRANSPORT CORPN.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhiraj, Adv.

Mrs Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the legal representatives of deceased
respondent Nos. 7 to 9 and 19 submitted that no counter affidavit is
required to be filed.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj