

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13031/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 24/04/2006 in LPA No.700/2002 in
CWP No. 11908/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

M.D.,PEPSU ROADWAYS TRANSPORT CORPN.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, substitution of L.Rs.of the deceased respondent
and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr.R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing application for substitution is
condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Stay to continue.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master