

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4703/2009

M.D., PEPSU ROADWAYS TRANSPORT CORPN. & ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SHARMA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 23/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR (Not Present)Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the appellants states that the respondents have filed some documents and he needs some time to obtain instructions in that regard.

In view of the above, the proceedings in this case are deferred by eight weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR