

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4703/2009

M.D., PEPSU ROADWAYS TRANSPORT CORPN. & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file addl.  
Statement of case and office report)

Date : 18/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
appellants, the matter is adjourned for a week.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master