

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4703/2009

M.D.,PEPSU ROADWAYS TRANSPORT CORPN.&ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional statement of case and office report)

Date : 12/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.(NP)

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states, that Mr.M.K.Dua, the arguing counsel, has taken unwell this morning. He accordingly seeks an adjournment. The request for an adjournment is not opposed by the learned counsel for the appellants.

List after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.03.12
17:13:33 IST
Reason: