

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4703/2009

M.D., PEPSU ROADWAYS TRANSPORT CORPN.&amp;ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SHARMA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional statement of case and office report)

Date : 24/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P.N. Puri, learned counsel for the respondent(s) states, that fresh documents have been furnished to him only yesterday. He accordingly seeks a short accommodation.

List after three weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS