

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4703/2009

M.D.,PEPSU ROADWAYS TRANSPORT CORPN.&ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for directions and permission to file additional statement of case and office report)

Date : 05/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post before another Bench which does not comprise one of us (Jagdish Singh Khehar,J.) after obtaining necessary instructions from the Hon&#39;ble the Chief Justice of India.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER