

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4703/2009

M.D., PEPSU ROADWAYS TRANSPORT CORPN. & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and application for permission to file additional statement of case registered and office report)

Date : 13/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Garg, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties are at liberty to file written notes of arguments within a period of one week from today.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Madhu Narula)
Court Master